TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 002785 Frame 0593. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change from Business News Publishing Company to BNP Media, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business News Publishing Company		11/12/2003	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP Media, Inc.
Street Address:	2401 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 700
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1638386	CERAMIC INDUSTRY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0700

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Doyle	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0108

1638386

CH \$40.00

900185728

Signature:	/Jeffrey L. Doyle/
Date:	03/07/2011
Total Attachments: 7 source=Change of Name Documentation B	NP Media, inc#page2.tif NP Media, inc#page3.tif NP Media, inc#page4.tif NP Media, inc#page4.tif NP Media, inc#page5.tif NP Media, inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business News Publishing Company		11/12/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	2401 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 700
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2153535	ADHESIVES & SEALANTS INDUSTRY	
Registration Number:	699850	APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER	
Registration Number:	1638386	CERAMIC INDUSTRY	
Registration Number:	1640462	CERAMIC INDUSTRY DATA BOOK & BUYERS GUIDE	
Registration	2363455	CONTEMPORARY STONE & TILE DESIGN	

Number:			
Registration Number:	2113211	CONTEMPORARY STONE DESIGN	
Registration Number:	1729271	ENGINEERED SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2200613	GIS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	668388	INDUSTRIAL HEATING	
Registration Number:	1225002	P.O.B.	
Registration Number:	1969751	PAINT & COATINGS INDUSTRY	
Registration Number:	2175021	PCI	
Registration Number:	1812080	PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL	
Registration Number:	2111485	PM ENGINEER	
Registration Number:	2174721	РОВ	
Registration Number:	1225001	POINT OF BEGINNING	
Registration Number:	2111486	PROCESS HEATING	
Registration Number:	2128785	REEVES JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	2245245	REFRIGERATION SERVICE & CONTRACTING	
Registration Number:	2132304	STONE WORLD	
Registration Number:	687580	THE AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING AND REFRIGERATION NEWS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

248-203-0862

Email:

cmclean@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Charles R. Rutherford

Address Line 1:

39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

63575-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charles R. Rutherford

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name_1#page1.tif

source=Change of Name_2#page1.tif

source=Change of Name_3#page1.tif

source=Change of Name_4#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM8293

Receipt Date:

01/29/2004

Fee Amount:

\$ 540

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

BNP MEDIA, INC.

ID NUMBER: 111894

received by facsimile transmission on December 3, 2003 is hereby endorsed filed on December 3, 2003 by the Administrator. The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: January 1, 2004

CI CONUMER A A LOCAL CONTROL OF THE SECONDARY OF THE SECO

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 03338

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 3rd day of December, 2003.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0113

05/00-515(Rev.0201)				i
MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL	8 industi 8 industi 8 industi	RY SERVICES	
	FORBUR	EAU USE ONLY)		·
Date Received	μ σ <u>.</u>			
				'
	This document is effective on the date filed a subsequent effective data within 90 day.	j, uniast o affar		
	s entraduent queents the appropriate	2 U/		
	1555too 122 5 Ct.		1	·
sme				
itu Vig to Dyl	ceurs Gossett PLLC		!	·
Idness				[
577 Woodward Avenu	s. Suite 300	į.	<u> </u>	Ì
	State Zip C	Code	1	
y		04-2820		
joomfield Hills			EFFECTIVEDATE	
Document will be ret	irned to the name and address you en	ersbova. 🚓		
If feft blank docu	ment will be malled to the registered o	Mice.		
CERT	FICATE OF AMENDMEN	TOTHE	ARTICLES OF INC	ORPORATION
	For use by Domestic	Profit and	Nonprofit Corporation	ns
	/Diose readinformat	ion and insin	uctions on the last page)	
	(Fledab (each member	10110114 111011		
6 1	to the provisions of Act 284, Public	Artis of 1972	(amfit comorations), or Ad	t 162. Public Acts of 19
PUISUAN	ations), the undersigned corporation	executes the	following Certificale:	
(Nonprolit Gurpai	SENION AND BUTCHOISHOO GONDON GRON.	*******	•	
		·		
1. The present n	ame of the corporation is: Busines	s News Publish	ring Company	
	•		- ,	
		ī	Lagrana and Control of the Control o	
The identificat	ion number assigned by the Bureau I	s:	111894	i
		L		
W-4				
3. Article	of the Articles of Incorpo	ration is here!	y amended to read as folio)/w8:
			`	
See attached Exhib	it A.			
•				

M(0)4 -\$429/2001 CT System Oklas

12/03/2003 01:13PM

REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0114

 (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of directors or trustees.) 	incorporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	n was duly adopted on the day of
	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board	of Directors or Trustees.
Signed thisday of	
(Signatura)	(Signaturė)
(១ខ្លាខេយខ)	
(Typeor Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(13)00011111101109	
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
membership basis.) The foregoing emendment to the Articles of incorporation	
membership basis.) The foregoing emendment to the Articles of incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folion at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the shareholders or members in the shareholders or members in the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share	was duly adopted on the 12th day of iders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or swing) of the amendment, having not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of sholders or members who have not consented in writing has
membership basis.) The foregoing emendment to the Articles of incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folion at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the shareholders or members in the shareholders or members in the statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share	was duly adopted on the 12th day of iders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or swing) of the amendment, laving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of
The foregoing emendment to the Articles of Incorporation November 2003 by the sharehol members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folio at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members h by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folic at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members h by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) x by written consent of all the shareholders or members	was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folicy at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the shareholders or members in the policy statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) In written consent of all the shareholders or members in the Articles of Incorporation. Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the shareholders or members in the Articles of Incorporation.	was duly adopted on the
The foregoing emendment to the Articles of Incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folio at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members he by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) X by written consent of all the shareholders or member Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section.	was duly adopted on the
The foregoing emendment to the Articles of Incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folic at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members h by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) X	was duly adopted on the
The foregoing emendment to the Articles of Incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folic at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members h by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) X by written consent of all the shareholders or member Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Profit Corporations	was duly adopted on the
The foregoing emendment to the Articles of Incorporation November 2003 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folion of the members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folion of the shareholders or members in the shareholders or members in the Art if a profit corporation. Written notice to share the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) In the written consent of all the shareholders or members in the Art if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section the profit corporation pursuant to section the Art if a nonprofit corporation pursuant to section the profit corporations.	was duly adopted on the

Sand - \$750000) C T System Callus

12/03/2003 01:13PM

Exhibit A

Article 1 is amended to read in its entirety:

The name of the corporation is BNP Media, Inc.

The effective date of this amendment is January 1, 2004.

:12/03/2003 01:13PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0116